
The seventeenth annual Masters Championship of Amateur Brewing
Championship event for the 2014 calendar year

MCAB XVII WINNERS (186 entries)
            Grand Master Award (Best of Show)

         Eric Shelley
         Grand Champion Award (Most Points)

        Tim Thomssen
              (One gold, two silver, one bronze: 8 points)
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Category 1: Light Lager

Munich Helles Luers Jonathan Psycho Helles Austin Zealots TX

Lite American Lager Briscoe Nathan Canoe Lovin kc biermeisters MO

Standard American Lager Litwin Tom Leander Lager Strange Brew OR

Category 2: Pilsner

German Pilsner Litwin Tom Toms Pils Strange Brew OR

Classic American Pilsner Milan Charlie Captivitus Redstick Brewmasters LA

Bohemian Pilsener Bradley Brewing Keith Bradley
Pam Bradley Pams Pils Texas Carboys TX

Category 3: European Amber Lager

Oktoberfest/Marzen Butcher Mac Munchen Down Fellowship of Oklahoma Ale Makers OK

Vienna Lager Krochune John Anton Dreher Vienna Lager None given MA

Vienna Lager Thomssen Tim The Flying "V" Lincoln Lagers! NE

Category 4: Dark Lager

Munich Dunkel Cummines
& Baldus

Tammy
& Derek Bavarian Dunkel None given TX

Schwarzbier Rezendes Joseph My Beer None given MA

Dark American Lager Aguirre Anthony Liquid Darkness None given OR

Category 5: Bock

Maibock/Helles Bock Gigandet Patrick Maibock Barley Mob TN
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Maibock/Helles Bock Bay Area
Mashtronauts

Tim Gamble
Ryan Miller My-Bock So Fine! Bay Area Mashtronauts TX

Traditional Bock Prucha Jim #191 Brew Free or Die NH

Category 6: Light Hybrid Beer

Kolsch Rezendes Joseph KuuuuuLSCH None given MA

Cream Ale Keller Hank Dreamy Creamy Foam Rangers TX

Kolsch Burger Robert Lawnmower Kolsch Underground Brewers of Connecticut CT

Category 7: Amber Hybrid Beer

Northern German Altbier Thomssen Tim Parallel Universe Lincoln Lagers! NE

Dusseldorf Altbier Burger Robert Okto Alt Underground Brewers of Connecticut CT

California Common Beer Benson Kyle Chicago Steam Chicago Beer Society IL

Category 8: English Pale Ale

Special/Best/Premium Bitter Peed John True Brit None given TN

Extra Special/Strong Bitter Bradley Brewing Keith Bradley
Pam Bradley KSB Texas Carboys TX

Extra Special/Strong Bitter Nowlan Chris Pin Up Cowtown Yeast Wranglers AB

Category 9: Scottish and Irish Ale

Irish Red Ale Team Goller Brandi Goller
Christopher Goller Team Goller Lakeland Brewers Guild FL

Scottish Heavy 70/- Thomssen Tim Hayseed 70 Lincoln Lagers! NE

Strong Scotch Ale Guidry Toby Fat Scot Brasseurs a la Maison LA

Category 10: American Ale

American Brown Ale Riddle Mike Get Down Brown None given CA

American Pale Ale Baker Dirk Flathead Pale Ale None given OR

American Pale Ale Meyers Adam Hop Breeze Chop and Brew MN

Category 11: English Brown Ale

Mild White Oak
Brewing

Bryan Ballard
Mark Reichert Extra-Medium ABNormal Brewers IL
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Mild Thomssen Tim Mild Obsession Lincoln Lagers! NE

Northern English Brown Ale Gladden John Downton Brown None given CA

Category 12: Porter

Baltic Porter Paul Kevin Whoopinstick Porter C.R.A.F.T MI

Brown Porter Stever Matt Oh Taddy! Beer Barons of Milwaukee WI

Baltic Porter Draake Lane
Brewery

Josh Strupp
Dan Kramer Zinging Revolution Beer Barons of Milwaukee WI

Category 13: Stout

Imperial Stout Peluso David King David's Imperial Stout B.U.Z. Bootheel United Zymurgists MO

Sweet Stout Giani Matthew MV MS None given FL

American Stout Gladden John Merica F-Yea None given CA

Category 14: India Pale Ale

Imperial IPA Shelley Eric Hop Mess DIPA QUAFF CA

American IPA TBD Brewery David Kirsten
Bob Billany LTS Miami Area Society of Homebrewers FL

American IPA Thomas Mike Mike's Fav IPA Smoke N Brew WI

Category 15: German Wheat and Rye Beer

Weizen/Weissbier Hooper Bryce Hefenweisse None given IN

Weizenbock Hixson Scott & Theresa YYY's Man Says None given MS

Weizen/Weissbier Davis Jason Fluessiges Brot Bay Area Mashers CA

Category 16: Belgian and French Ale

Saison Trout Brian Saison De
Lartisan Maison QUAFF CA

Witbier Bradley Brewing Keith Bradley
Pam Bradley Nit-Wit Texas Carboys TX

Belgian Specialty Ale Vanworkum John Phaethon (M+M) None given FL

Category 17: Sour Ale
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Fruit Lambic August Rick Kreik Lambic Ale & LAger Enthusiasts of Saskatchewan SK

Flanders Red Ale Rutledge Cheyne I See Your Doodlie Neighbor Worts of Wisdom CA

Straight Lambic Tillman Barrett BlackManBrew.Com North Texas Homebrewers Association TX

Category 8: Belgian Strong Ale

Belgian Dubbel Milan Charlie Dubbel Trouble Redstick Brewmasters LA

Belgian Tripel Staum Christian Tranny Fight Tripel St. Louis Brews MO

Belgian Blond Ale Seaman Mike Monk Spunk UKG IL

Category 19: Strong Ale

English Barleywine Thompson Mel Too Strong For A Limey BURP MD

American Barleywine Briscoe Nathan 2013 Monster kc biermeisters MO

Old Ale Trout Brian Ye Olde Dirty Bastard QUAFF CA

Category 22: Smoke-Flavored and Wood-Aged Beer

Wood-Aged Beer Harper Ross Pirate Porter Red Earth Brewers IN

Wood-Aged Beer Macaluso Charles Kaos Oregon Brew Crew OR

Wood-Aged Beer Bromine Dan Boody
Phil Romine BA 4th St Reserve Minnesota Homebrewers Association MN

Sortedby Name
Switch to sort by CATEGORY

 

Dark American Lager Aguirre Anthony Liquid Darkness None given OR

Fruit Lambic August Rick Kreik Lambic Ale & LAger Enthusiasts of Saskatchewan SK

American Pale Ale Baker Dirk Flathead Pale Ale None given OR

California Common Beer Benson Kyle Chicago Steam Chicago Beer Society IL

Extra Special/Strong Bitter Bradley Brewing Keith Bradley
Pam Bradley KSB Texas Carboys TX
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Witbier Bradley Brewing Keith Bradley
Pam Bradley Nit-Wit Texas Carboys TX

Bohemian Pilsener Bradley Brewing Keith Bradley
Pam Bradley Pams Pils Texas Carboys TX

Lite American Lager Briscoe Nathan Canoe Lovin KC Biermeisters MO

American Barleywine Briscoe Nathan 2013 Monster KC Biermeisters MO

Wood-Aged Beer Bromine Dan Boody
Phil Romine BA 4th St Reserve Minnesota Homebrewers Association MN

Dusseldorf Altbier Burger Robert Okto Alt Underground Brewers of Connecticut CT

Kolsch Burger Robert Lawnmower Kolsch Underground Brewers of Connecticut CT

Oktoberfest/Marzen Butcher Mac Munchen Down Fellowship of Oklahoma Ale Makers OK

Munich Dunkel Cummines
& Baldus

Tammy
& Derek Bavarian Dunkel None given TX

Weizen/Weissbier Davis Jason Fluessiges Brot Bay Area Mashers CA

Baltic Porter Draake Lane
Brewery

Josh Strupp
Dan Kramer Zinging Revolution Beer Barons of Milwaukee WI

Sweet Stout Giani Matthew MV MS None given FL

Maibock/Helles Bock Gigandet Patrick Maibock Barley Mob TN

Northern English Brown Ale Gladden John Downton Brown None given CA

American Stout Gladden John merica F-Yea None given CA

Strong Scotch Ale Guidry Toby Fat Scot Brasseurs a la Maison LA

Wood-Aged Beer Harper Ross Pirate Porter Red Earth Brewers IN

Weizen/Weissbier Hooper Bryce Hefenweisse None given IN

Cream Ale Keller Hank Dreamy Creamy Foam Rangers TX

Vienna Lager Krochune John Anton Dreher Vienna Lager None given MA

German Pilsner Litwin Tom Toms Pils Strange Brew OR

Standard American Lager Litwin Tom Leander Lager Strange Brew OR

Munich Helles Luers Jonathan Psycho Helles Austin Zealots TX

Wood-Aged Beer Macaluso Charles Kaos Oregon Brew Crew OR
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American Pale Ale Meyers Adam Hop Breeze Chop and Brew MN

Belgian Dubbel Milan Charlie Dubbel Trouble Redstick Brewmasters LA

Classic American Pilsner Milan Charlie Captivitus Redstick Brewmasters LA

Extra Special/Strong Bitter Nowlan Chris Pin Up Cowtown Yeast Wranglers AB

Baltic Porter Paul Kevin Whoopinstick Porter C.R.A.F.T MI

Special/Best/Premium Bitter Peed John True Brit None given TN

Imperial Stout Peluso David King David's Imperial Stout B.U.Z. Bootheel United Zymurgists MO

Traditional Bock Prucha Jim #191 Brew Free or Die NH

Kolsch Rezendes Joseph KuuuuuLSCH None given MA

Schwarzbier Rezendes Joseph My Beer None given MA

American Brown Ale Riddle Mike Get Down Brown None given CA

Flanders Red Ale Rutledge Cheyne I See Your Doodlie Neighbor Worts of Wisdom CA

Belgian Blond Ale Seaman Mike Monk Spunk UKG IL

Imperial IPA Shelley Eric Hop Mess DIPA QUAFF CA

Belgian Tripel Staum Christian Tranny Fight Tripel St. Louis Brews MO

Brown Porter Stever Matt Oh Taddy! Beer Barons of Milwaukee WI

American IPA TBD Brewery David Kirsten
Bob Billany LTS Miami Area Society of Homebrewers FL

Irish Red Ale Team Goller Brandi Goller
Christopher Goller Team Goller Lakeland Brewers Guild FL

American IPA Thomas Mike Mike's Fav IPA Smoke N Brew WI

English Barleywine Thompson Mel Too Strong For A Limey BURP MD

Northern German Altbier Thomssen Tim Parallel Universe Lincoln Lagers! NE

Scottish Heavy 70/- Thomssen Tim Hayseed 70 Lincoln Lagers! NE

Mild Thomssen Tim Mild Obsession Lincoln Lagers! NE

MCAB XVI Winners https://www.masterhomebrewer.org/zzz_oldsite/json/2014/winners.html

6 of 7 10/26/2019, 7:39 PM



Vienna Lager Thomssen Tim The Flying "V" Lincoln Lagers! NE

Straight Lambic Tillman Barrett BlackManBrew.Com North Texas Homebrewers Association TX

Saison Trout Brian Saison De
Lartisan Maison QUAFF CA

Old Ale Trout Brian Ye Olde Dirty Bastard QUAFF CA

Belgian Specialty Ale Vanworkum John Phaethon (M+M) None given FL

Mild White Oak
Brewing

Bryan Ballard
Mark Reichert Extra-Medium ABNormal Brewers IL

Weizenbock Hixon Scott & Theresa YYY's Man Says None given MS

Maibock/Helles Bock Bay Area
Mashtronauts

Tim Gamble
Ryan Miller My-Bock So Fine! Bay Area Mashtronauts TX
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